Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR						
CMB 110. 0001-0027 (exp. 0/3072003)						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥   ▼	<b> </b>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
VERTEX NETWORKS, INC.	Name: MITEL SEMICONDUCTOR V.N., INC.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	-					
	Street Address: 121 Innovation Drive					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 100					
Other						
	City:_IrvineState:_ <sup>CA</sup> _Zip:_92612					
08/24/2000 Execution Date:	Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached? 🌅 Yøs 🔽 No					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/643,567	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes Vo					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo						
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name:John X. Garred	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
1150 Huntington Building	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: Tucker, Ellis & West LLP						
925 Euclid Avenue						
City: ClevelandState: OH Zip: 44115						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
$\sim$						
John X. Garred	Bignature Date					
Name of Person Signing						
	sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 014175 FRAME: 0753

## 700055196

		2003 10:59 FR TUCKER ELLIS WEST		0 917033065995 P.03∕06
Fø6-29-01	08:57am	From-SIRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH	1802 264 1044	HUJJLHUI

÷.



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 2 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



Received 28-Feb-2001 12:01pm

From-18055541044

TO-MITEL CORPORATION. .

Page 002

DEC 04 2003 09:21

PATENT REEL:014175 FRAME: 0754 Feb-28-01 08:58an

From-STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH

1906 564 1044

AU33240!

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

AUG 2 9 2000

BELL JONES, Secretary of State

OF

## VERTEX NETWORKS, INCORPORATED a California corporation

Hsien-Cheog (Martin) Chen and Don McIntyre hereby certify that:

They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Vertex Networks, 1. Incorporated, a California corporation (the "Corporation").

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read in 2. full as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is: MITEL SEMICONDUCTOR V.N. INC."

The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by з. the Board of Directors.

The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 20,430,786 shares of Common Stock and one (1) share of Series F Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Series F Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class. There are no other preferred shares outstanding.

[Signatures on following page]

vertex/toitei/misc/eacersii/encellation/mentresbon\_ssofeermanne(\$3400)

28-Fab-200) 12:01pm Fram-18055641044 Recaived

Page 003 TA-MITEL CORPORATION ...

DEC 04 2003 09:21

PATENT REEL:014175 FRAIDE:0755 Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Date: August 24, 2000

and where the suff

· : .

Hsien-Cheng (Martin) Chen, President

Don McIntyre, Secretary

2

DOCSOC\762283vi\18604.0006





2

TO-MITEL CORPORATION, ,

Page 004

## 28-Feb-2001 12:01pm Respired

DEC 04 RECORDED: 12/04/2003

From-18055641044

613592780 BATENTPAGE. 04 REEL: 014175 FRAME: 0756

. ...

11